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Position
Physician/Psychiatrist (X-HIp)
Public Defender

Sheriff'S Lieutenant

Elected Official

Correctional Officer Il

Elected Official
Director-Health/Human Services
County Counsel
Director-Health/Human Services
Cnty Administrative Officer
Chief Building Official

Asst Cnty Administrative Ofcr
Hhs-Public Health Branch Dir
Asst Personnel Director
Supervising Psychiatric Nurse
Chief Probation Officer
Director Of Human Resources
Sr Correctional Officer
Sheriff'S Sergeant

Director Of Public Works
Sheriff'S Sergeant

Deputy Sheriff Il

Elected Official

Probation Division Director
Agricultural Comm-Sealer/W&M
Asst Cnty Counsel
Undersheriff

Director Of Child Support Svcs
Correctional Supervisor
Emerg Communication Supvsr

Elected Official

Other Positions Held County

Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County

Department

Mental Health

Public Defender

Sheriff

District Attorney

Sheriff - Jail

Sheriff

Administration

County Counsel
Administration

County Administrative Officer
Building Inspector

County Administrative Officer
Public Health Administration
Personnel

Mental Health

Probation

Personnel

Sheriff - Jail

Sheriff Measure Z
Roads-Administration/Business
Sheriff

Sheriff

Treasurer-Tax Collector
Probation

Agricultural Commissioner
County Counsel

Sheriff

Dept Of Child Support Services
Sheriff - Jail

Sheriff

Auditor-Controller

Total Wages

$273,807
$267,558
$236,804
$185,737
$183,631
$180,617
$173,136
$164,827
$161,718
$157,469
$156,430
$155,883
$155,432
$148,147
$147,990
$145,801
$145,479
$142,021
$141,664
$141,386
$128,272
$126,421
$125,793
$125,660
$125,142
$124,743
$124,453
$124,408
$123,147
$123,094
$122,668



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Director Of Library Services
Elected Official

Deputy Sheriff Il

Dpty Cnty Counsel IV

Hcaog Position

Elected Official

Assistant Director - Admin Hhs
Deputy Branch Director
Hhs-Mental Health Branch Dir
Probation Division Director
Public Defender

Dpty Cnty Counsel IV

Chief Investigator (Dist Atty)
Sheriff'S Investigator

Deputy Branch Director
Psychiatric Nurse

Dir Of Environmental Health
Sheriff'S Sergeant

Director Of Planning & Develop
Investigator (Dist Attorney)

Sr Prog Manager-Mental Health
Dpty Pub Defender IV

Health Officer - Medical Dir
Dpty Pub Defender IV

Senior Deputy County Counsel
Deputy Branch Director
Sheriff'S Captain

Dpty Pub Defender IV

Deputy Public Works Director
Dpty Pub Defender IV

Sr Correctional Officer

Sheriff'S Sergeant

Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County

County Library
Assessor

Sheriff

County Counsel
Hcaog

Recorder
Administration
Public Health Administration
Mental Health
Juvenile Hall

Public Defender
County Counsel
District Attorney
Sheriff

Mental Health
Mental Health
Environment Health
Sheriff

Current Planning Department
District Attorney
Mental Health
Public Defender
Public Health Administration
Conflict Counsel
County Counsel
Administration
Sheriff Measure Z
Conflict Counsel
Roads-Engineering
Public Defender
Sheriff - Jail

Sheriff Measure Z

$122,421
$122,317
$121,518
$121,333
$120,361
$120,052
$119,525
$118,969
$117,197
$116,425
$116,308
$116,232
$116,019
$115,604
$113,735
$113,684
$113,675
$113,565
$113,324
$112,748
$111,390
$110,973
$110,312
$109,974
$109,542
$109,305
$109,057
$108,917
$108,767
$108,368
$108,229
$108,103



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Program Manager Il

Dpty Cnty Counsel IV
Sheriff'S Sergeant
Correctional Lieutenant
Sheriff'S Lieutenant

Dpty Pub Defender IV
Sheriff'S Sergeant

Dep Public Wrks Dir-Fac Mngmt
Sheriff'S Sergeant

Deputy Sheriff Il

Deputy Branch Director
Deputy Sheriff Il

Dpty Cnty Counsel IV

Deputy Public Works Director
Deputy Sheriff Il

Deputy Sheriff Il

Correctional Supervisor
Deputy Sheriff Il

Social Worker Sprvsr 11 40 Hrs
Dpty Pub Defender IV
Sheriff'S Sergeant

Deputy Branch Director

Dep Public Works Dir Gen Svcs
Dpty Pub Defender IV
Program Manager Il

Social Worker Sprvsr 11 40 Hrs
Deputy Sheriff Il

Legal Office Services Manager
Sheriff'S Sergeant

Deputy Sheriff Il

Dpty Pub Defender IV
Deputy Sheriff Il

Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County

Social Services
County Counsel
Sheriff

Sheriff - Jail
Sheriff

Conflict Counsel
Sheriff

Facility Management
Sheriff

Sheriff
Administration
Court Security
County Counsel
Public Works - Land Use
Court Security
Sheriff

Sheriff Measure Z
Sheriff

Social Services
Public Defender
Sheriff
Administration
Roads-Administration/Business
Public Defender
Social Services
Social Services
Sheriff

Probation

Sheriff

Sheriff

Public Defender

Coroner - Public Administrator

$107,849
$107,717
$107,288
$107,238
$107,102
$106,890
$106,658
$106,492
$106,160
$105,969
$104,261
$104,169
$103,874
$103,822
$103,636
$103,287
$103,154
$103,034
$102,642
$102,423
$102,259
$101,932
$101,830
$101,654
$101,562
$101,447
$101,410
$100,844
$100,439
$100,406
$100,390
$100,046



96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Deputy Public Works Director
Supervising Psychiatric Nurse
Deputy Sheriff Il

Social Worker Sprvsr 11 40 Hrs
Dpty Dist Attorney IV

Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County

Roads-Construction & Maint
Mental Health

Marijuana Eradication

Social Services

District Attorney

$100,041
$99,980
$99,158
$98,691
$98,340



