	Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	Total Wages
1.	Physician/Psychiatrist (X-Hlp)		Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$273,807
2.	Public Defender		Humboldt County	Public Defender	\$267,558
3.	Sheriff'S Lieutenant		Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$236,804
4.	Elected Official		Humboldt County	District Attorney	\$185,737
5.	Correctional Officer II		Humboldt County	Sheriff - Jail	\$183,631
6.	Elected Official		Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$180,617
7.	Director-Health/Human Services		Humboldt County	Administration	\$173,136
8.	County Counsel		Humboldt County	County Counsel	\$164,827
9.	Director-Health/Human Services		Humboldt County	Administration	\$161,718
10.	Cnty Administrative Officer		Humboldt County	County Administrative Officer	\$157,469
11.	Chief Building Official		Humboldt County	Building Inspector	\$156,430
12.	Asst Cnty Administrative Ofcr		Humboldt County	County Administrative Officer	\$155,883
13.	Hhs-Public Health Branch Dir		Humboldt County	Public Health Administration	\$155,432
14.	Asst Personnel Director		Humboldt County	Personnel	\$148,147
15.	Supervising Psychiatric Nurse		Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$147,990
16.	Chief Probation Officer		Humboldt County	Probation	\$145,801
17.	Director Of Human Resources		Humboldt County	Personnel	\$145,479
18.	Sr Correctional Officer		Humboldt County	Sheriff - Jail	\$142,021
19.	Sheriff'S Sergeant		Humboldt County	Sheriff Measure Z	\$141,664
20.	Director Of Public Works		Humboldt County	Roads-Administration/Business	\$141,386
21.	Sheriff'S Sergeant		Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$128,272
22.	Deputy Sheriff II		Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$126,421
23.	Elected Official		Humboldt County	Treasurer-Tax Collector	\$125,793
24.	Probation Division Director		Humboldt County	Probation	\$125,660
25.	Agricultural Comm-Sealer/W&M		Humboldt County	Agricultural Commissioner	\$125,142
26.	Asst Cnty Counsel		Humboldt County	County Counsel	\$124,743
27.	Undersheriff		Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$124,453
28.	Director Of Child Support Svcs		Humboldt County	Dept Of Child Support Services	\$124,408
29.	Correctional Supervisor		Humboldt County	Sheriff - Jail	\$123,147
30.	Emerg Communication Supvsr		Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$123,094
31.	Elected Official		Humboldt County	Auditor-Controller	\$122,668

37.	Elected Official	Humboldt County	Recorder	\$120,052
36.	Hcaog Position	Humboldt County	Hcaog	\$120,361
38.	Assistant Director - Admin Hhs	Humboldt County	Administration	\$119,525
39.	Deputy Branch Director	Humboldt County	Public Health Administration	\$118,969
40.	Hhs-Mental Health Branch Dir	Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$117,197
41.	Probation Division Director	Humboldt County	Juvenile Hall	
				\$116,425
42.	Public Defender	Humboldt County	Public Defender	\$116,308
43.	Dpty Cnty Counsel IV	Humboldt County	County Counsel	\$116,232
44.	Chief Investigator (Dist Atty)	Humboldt County	District Attorney	\$116,019
45.	Sheriff'S Investigator	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$115,604
46.	Deputy Branch Director	Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$113,735
47.	Psychiatric Nurse	Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$113,684
48.	Dir Of Environmental Health	Humboldt County	Environment Health	\$113,675
49.	Sheriff'S Sergeant	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$113,565
50.	Director Of Planning & Develop	Humboldt County	Current Planning Department	\$113,324
51.	Investigator (Dist Attorney)	Humboldt County	District Attorney	\$112,748
52.	Sr Prog Manager-Mental Health	Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$111,390
53.	Dpty Pub Defender IV	Humboldt County	Public Defender	\$110,973
54.	Health Officer - Medical Dir	Humboldt County	Public Health Administration	\$110,312
55.	Dpty Pub Defender IV	Humboldt County	Conflict Counsel	\$109,974
56.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Humboldt County	County Counsel	\$109,542
57.	Deputy Branch Director	Humboldt County	Administration	\$109,305
58.	Sheriff'S Captain	Humboldt County	Sheriff Measure Z	\$109,057
59.	Dpty Pub Defender IV	Humboldt County	Conflict Counsel	\$108,917
60.	Deputy Public Works Director	Humboldt County	Roads-Engineering	\$108,767
61.	Dpty Pub Defender IV	Humboldt County	Public Defender	\$108,368
62.	Sr Correctional Officer	Humboldt County	Sheriff - Jail	\$108,229
63.	Sheriff'S Sergeant	Humboldt County	Sheriff Measure Z	\$108,103

64.	Program Manager II	Humboldt County	Social Services	\$107,849
65.	Dpty Cnty Counsel IV	Humboldt County	County Counsel	\$107,717
66.	Sheriff'S Sergeant	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$107,288
67.	Correctional Lieutenant	Humboldt County	Sheriff - Jail	\$107,238
68.	Sheriff'S Lieutenant	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$107,102
69.	Dpty Pub Defender IV	Humboldt County	Conflict Counsel	\$106,890
70.	Sheriff'S Sergeant	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$106,658
71.	Dep Public Wrks Dir-Fac Mngmt	Humboldt County	Facility Management	\$106,492
72.	Sheriff'S Sergeant	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$106,160
73.	Deputy Sheriff II	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$105,969
74.	Deputy Branch Director	Humboldt County	Administration	\$104,261
75.	Deputy Sheriff II	Humboldt County	Court Security	\$104,169
76.	Dpty Cnty Counsel IV	Humboldt County	County Counsel	\$103,874
77.	Deputy Public Works Director	Humboldt County	Public Works - Land Use	\$103,822
78.	Deputy Sheriff II	Humboldt County	Court Security	\$103,636
79.	Deputy Sheriff II	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$103,287
80.	Correctional Supervisor	Humboldt County	Sheriff Measure Z	\$103,154
81.	Deputy Sheriff II	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$103,034
82.	Social Worker Sprvsr II 40 Hrs	Humboldt County	Social Services	\$102,642
83.	Dpty Pub Defender IV	Humboldt County	Public Defender	\$102,423
84.	Sheriff'S Sergeant	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$102,259
85.	Deputy Branch Director	Humboldt County	Administration	\$101,932
86.	Dep Public Works Dir Gen Svcs	Humboldt County	Roads-Administration/Business	\$101,830
87.	Dpty Pub Defender IV	Humboldt County	Public Defender	\$101,654
88.	Program Manager II	Humboldt County	Social Services	\$101,562
89.	Social Worker Sprvsr II 40 Hrs	Humboldt County	Social Services	\$101,447
90.	Deputy Sheriff II	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$101,410
91.	Legal Office Services Manager	Humboldt County	Probation	\$100,844
92.	Sheriff'S Sergeant	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$100,439
93.	Deputy Sheriff II	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$100,406
94.	Dpty Pub Defender IV	Humboldt County	Public Defender	\$100,390
95.	Deputy Sheriff II	Humboldt County	Coroner - Public Administrator	\$100,046

96.	Deputy Public Works Director	Humboldt County	Roads-Construction & Maint	\$100,041
97.	Supervising Psychiatric Nurse	Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$99,980
98.	Deputy Sheriff II	Humboldt County	Marijuana Eradication	\$99,158
99.	Social Worker Sprvsr II 40 Hrs	Humboldt County	Social Services	\$98,691
100.	Dpty Dist Attorney IV	Humboldt County	District Attorney	\$98,340